13
ITF TECHNOLOGY
The ITF LGA Filter is based on thin-film multilayer technology. The technology provides a miniature part with
excellent high frequency performance and rugged construction for reliable automatic assembly.
The ITF Filter is offered in a variety of frequency bands compatible with various types of high frequency
wireless systems.
FEATURES
• Small size: 1206

automatic soldering technologies: reflow, wave soldering,
vapor phase and manual.
HOW TO ORDER
BP
Series
1206
Case
Size
A
Type
27G9
Frequency
(MHz)
A
Sub-Type
N
Termination
TR
Taped &
Reeled
B 0.21±0.1
C 1.92±0.1
D 1.36±0.1
E 0.945±0.1
F 2.225±0.1
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
BP1206A27G9ANTR
BP1206 Thin Film Band Pass Filter
T
W
L
mm (inches)
L 3.1±0.1
W 1.60±0.1
T 0.45±0.1
A 0.32±0.1
A C
D
B
IN out
GNDGND
GNDE
F
Out
IN
GND
GND
Out
IN
GND
GND
TERMINALS (TOP VIEW) ORIENTATION IN TAPE ( (TOP VIEW)
TDS-RFM-0084 | Rev 1
 – rf microwave products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
14
TDS-RFM-0084 | Rev 1
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Description Value
Center frequency 27.925 GHz
Impedance 50 ohm
I. loss 27.5- 28.35 GHz -2.5 dB
In-band return loss -12 dB
Rejection in DC-20 GHz -30 dB
Rejection in [35-40] GHz -25 dB
Power handling (CW) 8 Watt
Operating temperature range -40/+85 ℃
Package LGA, standard 1206 size
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
BP1206A27G9ANTR
BP1206 Thin Film Band Pass Filter
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PERFORMANCE

automatic soldering technologies: reflow, wave soldering,
vapor phase and manual.
HOW TO ORDER
BP
Series
1206
Case
Size
A
Type
28G0
Frequency
(MHz)
A
Sub-Type
N
Termination
TR
Taped &
Reeled
B 0.21±0.1
C 1.92±0.1
D 1.36±0.1
E 0.945±0.1
F 2.225±0.1
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
BP1206A28G0ANTR
BP1206 Thin Film Band Pass Filter
T
W
L
mm (inches)
L 3.1±0.1
W 1.60±0.1
T 0.45±0.1
A 0.32±0.1
A C
D
B
IN out
GNDGND
GNDE
F
Out
IN
GND
GND
Out
IN
GND
GND
TERMINALS (TOP VIEW) ORIENTATION IN TAPE ( (TOP VIEW)
 – rf microwave products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
16
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0 5000 10000 15000 20000 25000 30000 35000 40000
TDS-RFM-0084 | Rev 1
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS